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FRIDAY, 6 MAY, 1949
Privy Council Office,

6th May, 1949.
UNIVERSITIES OF OXFORD AND CAMBRIDGE

ACT, 1923.
A Statute made by the University of Oxford on

the 15th March, 1949, has been submitted for the
approval of His Majesty in Council, and notice of
its having been so submitted is published in accord-
ance with the provisions of "The Universities of
Oxford and Cambridge Act, "1923."

Clarence House. St. James's, S.W.I.
6th May, 1949.

THE PRINCESS ELIZABETH, DUCHESS OF EDINBURGH,
has been pleased to appoint the Lady Alice Egerton
to be a Lady-in-Waiting (temporary) to Her Royal
Highness.

The appointment to date from the 4th May, 1949.

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.I.
4th May, 1949.

Days and places fixed for holding the Summer
Assizes, 1949.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE OLIVER.

Monday, 9th May, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, llth May, at Cambridge.
Wednesday, 18th May, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Wednesday, 25th May, at Norwich.
Monday, 6th June, at Chelmsford.

Mr. JUSTICE HUMPHREYS.
Tuesday, 14th June, at Hertford.
Monday, 20th June, at Maidstone.
Thursday, 30th June, at Kingston.
Monday, llth July, at Lewes.

WALES AND CHESTER CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE LEWIS.

Tuesday, 3rd May, at Welshpool.
Friday, 6th May, at Dolgelly.
Monday, 9th May, at Caernarvon.
Monday, 16th May, at Beaumaris.
Monday, 19th May, at Ruthin.
Wednesday, 25th May, at Mold.

Mr. JUSTICE LEWIS.
Mr. JUSTICE GROOM-JOHNSON.

Monday, 30th May, at Chester.

Mr. JUSTICE CROOM-JOHNSON.
Friday, 17th June, at Presteign.
Monday, 20th June, at Brecon.
Thursday, 23rd June, at Lampeter.
Saturday, 25th June, at Haverfordwest.
Tuesday, 28th June, at Carmarthen.

Mr. JUSTICE LEWIS.
Mr. JUSTICE CROOM-JOHNSON.

Mr. JUSTICE BARNARD.
Tuesday, 5th July, at Swansea.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
THE LORD CHIEF JUSTICE OF ENGLAND.

Wednesday, 18th May, at Salisbury.
Tuesday, 24th May, at Dorchester.
Monday, 30th May, at Wells.
Monday, 6th June, at Bodmin.

Mr. JUSTICE HALLETT.
Mr. JUSTICE JONES.

Tuesday, 14th June, at Exeter.
Monday, 27th June, at Bristol.

Mr. JUSTICE HALLETT.
Mr. JUSTICE JONES.

Mr. JUSTICE PEARCE.
Monday, llth July, at Winchester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE PRITCHARD.

Friday, 20th May, at Appleby.
Monday, 23rd May, at Carlisle.
Monday, 30th May, at Lancaster.

Mr. JUSTICE LYNSKEY.
Mr. JUSTICE PRITCHARD.
Mr. JUSTICE ORMEROD.

Tuesday, 7th June, at Liverpool.
Monday, 4th July, at Manchester.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE HILBERY.

Monday, 2nd May, at Reading.
Monday, 9th May, at Oxford.
Monday, 16th May, at Worcester.
Monday, 23rd May, at Gloucester.
Thursday, 2nd June, at Newport.
Thursday, 16th June, at Hereford.
Wednesday, 22nd June, at Shrewsbury.

Mr. JUSTICE HILBERY.
Mr. JUSTICE STREATFEILD.

Wednesday, 29th June, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE STABLE.

Tuesday, 10th May, at Aylesbury.
Saturday, 14th May, at Bedford.
Thursday, 19th May, at Northampton.

Mr. JUSTICE STABLE.
Mr. JUSTICE SELLERS.

Thursday, 26th May, at Leicester.
Saturday, 4th June, at Oakham.
Tuesday, 7th June, at Lincoln.
Thursday, 16th June, at Derby.
Thursday, 23rd June, at Nottingham.


